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 Commercial Biodiesel Production Plants (June7, 2007)  
 

BQ-9000 Accredited Producers

148 Plants
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State Company City 

Annual 
Production 

Capacity 
Primary 

Feedstock(s) Website 
AL      
  Alabama Biodiesel Corporation Moundville  Soy www.alabamabiodieselcorp.com 
  Allied Renewable Energy, LLC Birmingham 15,000,000 Soy www.alliedrenewableenergy.com 
  Eagle Biodiesel, Inc. Bridgeport 30,000,000   www.eaglebiodiesel.us 
  Independence Renewable Energy Corp Perdue Hill 40,000,000 Multi Feedstock   

AR          
* FurtureFuel Chemical Company Batesville 24,000,000 Multi Feedstock www.futurefuelcorporation.com 
  Patriot Biofuels, Inc. Stuttgart 3,000,000 Multi Feedstock www.patriotbio.com 

CA          
  Bay Biodiesel, LLC San Jose 3,000,000 Soy www.baybiodiesel.com 
  Biodiesel Industries of Port Hueneme Port Hueneme 3,000,000 Multi Feedstock www.biodieselindustries.com 
  Blue Sky Bio-Fuels, Inc. Oakland  Multi Feedstock www.blueskybio-fuels.com 
  Central Valley Biofuels, LLC Orange Cove  Soy, Cottonseed www.cvbiofuels.com 
  Energy Alternative Solutions, Inc Gonzales 4,000,000 Multi Feedstock www.bioeasi.com 
  Evergreen Biodiesel Big Oak Flat 50,000 Recycled Cooking Oil www.evergreenbiodiesel.net 
* Imperial Western Products Coachella 8,000,000 Multi Feedstock www.biotanefuels.com 
  So Cal Biofuel Anaheim 1,100,000 Yellow Grease www.socalbiofuel.com 
  Yokayo Biofuels, Inc. Ukiah 250,000 Recycled Cooking Oil www.ybiofuels.org 
  American Agri-Diesel LLC Burlington 6,000,000 Soy www.americanagri-diesel.com 
  Bio Energy of America Denver 10,000,000 Soy www.bioenergyofamerica.com 
  Bio Energy of America Denver 8,000,000 Soy www.bioenergyofamerica.com 

CT          
  BioPur Inc. Bethlehem 1,000,000 Multi Feedstock www.biopurinc.com 

DE          
  Mid-Atlantic Biodiesel Clayton 6,500,000 Multi Feedstock   

FL          
* Purada Processing, LLC Lakeland 18,000,000 Soy www.worldenergy.net 

GA          

  Georgia Biofuels Corp. Loganville 1,000,000
Plant Oils, Animal 
Fats   

  Middle Georgia Biofuels East Dublin 2,500,000 Multi Feedstock   
* Peach State Labs Rome  Soy www.soymet.com 
  Sunshine BioFuels, LLC Camilla 6,000,000 Soy   
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  US Biofuels Inc. Rome 10,000,000 Multi Feedstock   
HI          
  Pacific Biodiesel Honolulu 1,000,000 Recycled Cooking Oil www.biodiesel.com 
  Pacific Biodiesel Kahului 500,000 Recycled Cooking Oil www.biodiesel.com 

IA          
* AGP Sergeant Bluff 30,000,000 Soy www.agp.com 
* Cargill Iowa Falls 37,500,000 Soy www.cargill.com 
  Central Iowa Energy, LLC Newton 30,000,000 Multi Feedstock www.centraliowaenergy.com 
  Clinton County Bio Energy, LLC Clinton 10,000,000 Soy   
  Freedom Fuels, LLC Mason City 30,000,000 Soy www.freedomfuelsllc.com 
* Renewable Energy Group, Inc. Ralston 12,000,000 Soy www.regfuel.com 
  Riksch BioFuels, LLC Crawfordsville 10,000,000 Multi Feedstock www.rikschbiofuels.net 
  Sioux Biochemical, Inc. Sioux Center 2,000,000 Corn www.siouxbiochemical.com 
  Soy Solutions Milford 2,000,000 Soy www.farmerscoopelev.com 
  Tri-City Energy Keokuk 5,000,000 Soy www.tri-cityenergy.com 
* Western Iowa Energy Wall Lake 30,000,000 Multi Feedstock www.westerniowaenergy.com 

ID          
  Blue Sky Biodiesel, LLC New Plymouth 10,000,000 Soy   

IL          
  Incobrasa Industries, Ltd. Gilman 31,000,000 Soy www.incobrasa.com 
  Midwest Biodiesel Products, Inc. South Roxanna 30,000,000 Soy www.midwestbiodieselproducts.com
* Stepan Company Millsdale 22,000,000 Soy www.stepan.com 

IN          
  Evergreen Renewables Hammond 5,000,000 Soy   
  Heartland Biofuel Flora 450,000 Multi Feedstock   
  Integrity Biofuels Morristown 10,000,000 Soy www.integritybiofuels.com 
  P.E.C. Biofuels IN, Inc. Elkhart      

KY          
* Griffin Industries Butler 2,000,000 Multi Feedstock www.griffinind.com 
  Union County Biodiesel Company, LLC Sturgis 5,000,000 Soy   

LA          
  Allegro Biodiesel Corporation Pollock 12,000,000 Soy www.allegrobiodiesel.com 

MA          

  MPB Bioenergy, LLC 
West 
Bridgewater 500,000 Recycled Cooking Oil www.mbpbioenergy.com 

MD          
  Maryland Biodiesel Berlin 1,000,000 Soy www.mdbiodiesel.com 
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ME          
  Bio Renewable Fuels Fairfield 10,000,000 Yellow Grease www.brfuels.com 

MI          
  Ag Solutions, Inc. Gladstone 5,000,000 Multi Feedstock   
  Michigan Biodiesel, LLC Bangor 10,000,000 Soy www.mibiodiesel.com 

MN          
* FUMPA BioFuels Redwood Falls 3,000,000 Multi Feedstock www.biopup.com 
  Green Range Renewable Energy Ironton 150,000 Recycled Cooking Oil www.greenrangeenergy.com 
  Midwest Renewable LLC Menahga 4,000,000 Soy   
* Minnesota Soybean Processors Brewster 30,000,000 Soy www.mnsoy.com 
* Soymor Albert Lea 30,000,000 Soy www.soymor.com 

MO          
  Global Fuels, LLC Dexter 3,000,000 Multi Feedstock   
  Mid America Biofuels, LLC Mexico 30,000,000 Soy www.mid-americabiofuels.com 
  Missouri Better Bean Bunceton 15,000,000 Multi Feedstock   
  Missouri Bio-Products, Inc. Bethel 2,000,000 Multi Feedstock   
  Natural Biodiesel Plant, LLC Hayti 5,000,000 Multi Feedstock   

MS          
  CFC Transportation, Inc Columbus 1,500,000 Multi Feedstock   
  Channel Chemical Corporation Gulfport 5,000,000 Soy www.channelchemical.com 
  Delta Biofuels, Inc. Natchez 80,000,000 Multi Feedstock www.deltabiofuel.com 
  North Mississippi Biodiesel New Albany 7,000,000 Soy   

NC          
  Blue Ridge Biofuels Asheville 1,000,000 Multi Feedstock www.blueridgebiofuels.com 
  Evans Environmental Energies, Inc. Wilson 6,000,000   www.evansbiodiesel.com 
  Foothills Bio-Energies, LLC Lenoir 5,000,000 Multi Feedstock www.foothillsbio-energies.com 
  Gortman Biofuel, LLC Winston Salem 100,000     
  North Carolina BioFuels, LLC Seaboard 1,000,000 Soy   
  Piedmont Biofuels Pittsboro 4,000,000 Multi Feedstock www.biofuels.coop 
  Smoky Mountain Biofuels, Inc Cullowhee    www.smokymountainbiofuels.com 

NE          
  Horizon Biofuels, Inc. Arlington 500,000 Animal Fat www.horizonbiofuelsinc.com 
  Pioneer Biodiesel, LLC Gering 2,000,000 Soy   
  Wyobraska Biodiesel, LLC Gering 10,000,000 Soy   

NJ          
  Eastern BioFuels, LLC Newark 24,000,000 Soy, Palm   
  Fuel Bio One, LLC Elizabeth 50,000,000 Multi Feedstock www.fuelbio.com 
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NM          
  Rio Valley Biofuels, LLC Anthony  Multi Feedstock www.riovalleybiofuels.com 

NV          
  Bently Biofuels Minden 1,000,000 Multi Feedstock www.bentlybiofuels.com 
  Biodiesel of Las Vegas Las Vegas 5,000,000 Multi Feedstock www.3cbiodiesel.com 

NY          

  North American Biofuels Company Bohemia 2,500,000
Trap Grease, 
Recycle Cooking Oil www.nabfc.com 

  Sheppard Grain, Inc. Phelps  Soy   
OH          

  Agrifuels, LLC Bremen 3,000,000 Soy www.ohioagrifuel.com 
  American Ag Fuels, LLC Defiance 1,500,000 Multi Feedstock www.americanagfuels.com 
  Center Alternative Energy Company Cleveland 5,000,000 Soy www.centeroil.com 
  Jatrodiesel Inc. Miamisburg 5,000,000 Multi Feedstock www.jatrodiesel.com 
  PEC Biofuels Hicksville 7,500,000 Soy   
* Peter Cremer Cincinnati 30,000,000 Soy www.petercremerna.com 

OK          
  Earth Biofuels, Inc. Durant 10,000,000 Multi Feedstock www.earthbiofuels.com 
  Green Country Biodiesel, Inc Chelsea 2,500,000 Multi Feedstock   

OR          
  Green Fuels of Oregon, Inc. Klamath Falls 1,000,000 Canola   
  SeQuential-Pacific Biodiesel, LLC Salem 1,000,000 Multi Feedstock www.biodiesel.com 

PA          
  Biodiesel of Pensylvania, Inc. White Deer 1,500,000 Soybean Oil www.biodieselpa.com 
  Keystone BioFuels, Inc. Shiremanstown  Soy www.keystonebiofuels.com 
  Soy Energy, Inc. New Oxford 1,500,000 Soy www.soyenergy.us 
  United Biofuels, Inc. York 1,500,000 Soy www.united-biofuels.com 
  United Oil Company Pittsburgh 5,000,000 Multi Feedstock www.unitedb100.com 

RI          
  Mason Biodiesel, LLC Westerly 2,500,000 Soy www.mason-biodiesel.com 

SC          
* Carolina Biofuels, LLC Greenville 30,000,000 Soy   
  Southeast BioDiesel, LLC Charleston 6,000,000 Multi Feedstock www.sebd.biz 

SD          
  Midwest BioDiesel Producers, LLC Alexandria 7,000,000 Soy   

TN          
  Agri-Energy, Inc Louisburg 5,000,000 Soy   
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  BIG Biodiesel, LLC Pulaski 250,000 Soy   
  Biofuel of Tennessee, LLC Decaturville 10,000,000 Soy   
  Blue Sky Biodiesel, Inc. Wartburg 3,000,000 Multi Feedstock   
  Memphis Biofuels, LLC Memphis 50,000,000 Multi Feedstock www.memphisbiofuels.com 
  Milagro Biofuels of Memphis Memphis 5,000,000 Soy www.milagrobiofuels.com 
  NuOil Counce 1,500,000 Soy   
  TN Bio Energy Summitville  Soy   

TX          
  Agribiofuels, LLC Dayton    www.agribiofuels.com 
  AgriMax Fuels, LLC Channelview 3,000,000 Soy www.agrimaxfuels.com 

  
Biodiesel Industries of Greater Dallas-Fort 
Worth Denton 3,000,000 Multi Feedstock www.biodieselindustries.com 

  BioSelect Fuels (GBBLP) Galveston 21,000,000 Multi Feedstock www.bioselectfuels.com 

  Brownfield Biodiesel, LLC Ralls 2,000,000
Cottonseed, Soy, 
Canola www.brownfieldbiodiesel.com 

  Central Texas Biofuels Giddings 1,500,000 Waste Vegetable Oil   
  ECO Friendly Products, Inc. Channelview 3,000,000 Multi Feedstock   
  GeoGreen Fuels, LLC Gonzales 3,000,000 Multi Feedstock www.geogreenfuels.com 
* Huish Detergents Pasadena 15,000,000 Palm www.huish.com 
* Johann Haltermann Ltd Houston 20,000,000 Soy www.dowhaltermann.com 
  Kemlink Energy, Inc. Pasadena 2,500,000 Multi Feedstock www.kemlink.com 
  Momentum Biofuels, Inc. Pasadena 20,000,000 Soy, tallow www.momentumbiofuels.com 
  New Fuel Company Dallas 250,000 Multi Feedstock www.newfuelco.com 
  NMM, Ltd Channelview 1,000,000 Soy   
* Organic Fuels, LLC Galena Park 30,000,000 Multi Feedstock www.organicfuels.com 
  Pacific Biodiesel Texas Hillsboro 2,500,000 Multi Feedstock www.biodiesel.com 
  Safe Renewable Corp. Conroe 30,000,000 Multi Feedstock www.saferenewables.com 
  Smithfield Bioenergy LLC Cleburne 12,000,000 Multi Feedstock www.bestbiofuels.com 
  SMS Envirofuels Poteet 6,000,000 Soy www.smsenvirofuels.com 
  Valco Bioenergy Harlingen 3,000,000 Cottonseed www.valcobioenergy.com 

UT          
  Domestic Energy Partners Spanish Fork 9,000,000 Multi Feedstock www.betterbiodiesel.com 

VA          
  Chesapeake Custom Chemical Ridgeway 5,000,000 Soy   
  RECO Biodiesel, LLC Richmond 10,000,000 Soy   
  Renroh Environmental Company South Boston 80,000   www.renroh.com 
  Virginia Biodiesel Refinery New Kent 7,000,000 Soy www.virginiabiodiesel.com 
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WA          
  Central Washington Biodiesel, LLC Ellensburg  Multi Feedstock www.cwbiodiesel.com 
  Gen-X Energy Group, Inc. Burbank 15,000,000 Multi Feedstock   
  Olympic Biofuels. LLC Poulsbo 200,000 Multi Feedstock www.olympicbiofuels.com 
* Seattle Biodiesel Seattle 5,000,000 Multi Feedstock www.seattlebiodiesel.com 
  Standard Biodiesel USA Inc. Arlington 5,000,000 Waste Vegetable Oil www.standardbiodiesel.com 

WI          
  Renewable Alternatives Manitowoc  Soy   
  Sanimax Energy Inc. Deforest 20,000,000 Multi Feedstock www.sanimax.com 
  Walsh Bio Diesel, LLC Mauston 5,000,000 Soy   
  WRR Environmental Services Eau Claire  Multi Feedstock www.wrres.com 

WY          
  Blue Sky Biodiesel, LLC Cheyenne 5,000,000 Soy   

 
  
The biodiesel companies on this map are actively producing biodiesel.  
  
Total annual production capacity, including the plants that chose not to list their production capacity is 1.39 billion gallons.  It is important to note that production 
capacity differs from the actual number of gallons sold.  A graph illustrating biodiesel production can be found at 
http://www.nbb.org/pdf_files/fuelfactsheets/Production_Graph_Slide.pdf
  
Contacts for these companies can be found on the National Biodiesel Board website at http://www.biodiesel.org/buyingbiodiesel/producers_marketers/  or 
http://www.biodiesel.org/members/
 
Multi Feedstock is a term used to describe plants that can use a variety of feedstocks.  In most cases, this means a plant is able to process vegetable oils, animal 
fats, recycled cooking oil or yellow grease. 

http://www.nbb.org/pdf_files/fuelfactsheets/Production_Graph_Slide.pdf
http://www.biodiesel.org/buyingbiodiesel/producers_marketers/
http://www.biodiesel.org/members/

